From: Milne, Gala PREM:EX (Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca)
To: RE, D PREM:EX (DRE@gov.bc.ca)

Subject: FW: Stakeholder Report - October 30

Sent: 10/31/2023 21:21:33

Attachments: "R

NR

NR

NR

i} ) o _ For Immediate Release:
Vancouver Police Press Release, “VPD executes search warrants in Downtown Eastside drug investigation™
.msg,NR

Message Body:

Gala

From: Hampson, Ashley PREM:EX <Ashley.Hampson@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: Monday, October 30, 2023 10:07 AM

To: Shiach, Shandi PREM:EX <Shandi.Shiach@gov.bc.ca>; Arora, Jasleen PREM:EX <Jasleen.Arora@gov.bc.ca>; Bain,
Don PREM:EX <Don.Bain@gov.bc.ca>; Brewer, Lia PREM:EX <Lia.Brewer@gov.bc.ca>; Caul, Doug D PREM:EX
<Doug.Caul@gov.bc.ca>; Chan, Alex PREM:EX <Alex.Chan@gov.bc.ca>; Engelbrecht, Maya PREM:EX
<Maya.Engelbrecht@gov.bc.ca>; Farmer, Susan PREM:EX <Susan.Farmer@gov.bc.ca>; Girn, Naveen PREM:EX
<Naveen.Girn@gov.bc.ca>; Howlett, Tim GCPE:EX <Tim.Howlett@gov.bc.ca>; Hrenyk, Alyssa PREM:EX
<Alyssa.Hrenyk@gov.bc.ca>; Keane, Amber PREM:EX <Amber.Keane@gov.bc.ca>; Lee, Isabella PREM:EX
<lsabella.Lee@gov.bc.ca>; Machell, Aileen PREM:EX <Aileen.Machell@gov.bc.ca>; Marriott, Sarah GCPE:EX
<Sarah.Marriott@gov.bc.ca>; Milne, Gala PREM:EX <Gala.Milne@gov.bc.ca>; Porter, Jorge PREM:EX
<Jorge.Porter@gov.bc.ca>; Prince, Jessica PREM:EX <Jessica.Prince@gov.bc.ca>; Sajan, Bhinder PREM:EX
<Bhinder.Sajan@gov.bc.ca>; Sali, Meghan PREM:EX <Meghan.Sali@gov.bc.ca>; Salter, Shannon PREM:EX
<Shannon.Salter@gov.bc.ca>; Sanford, Donna L PREM:EX <Donna.Sanford@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, George PREM:EX
<George.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, Jessica C PREM:EX <Jessica.C.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, Jimmy PREM:EX
<Jimmy.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Smith, Matt PREM:EX <Matt.Smith@gov.bc.ca>; Sundhu, Sachin PREM:EX
<Sachin.Sundhu@gov.bc.ca>; Van Meer-Mass, Kate PREM:EX <Kate.VanMeer-Mass@gov.bc.ca>; Vavrik, Anne
PREM:EX <Anne.Vavrik@gov.bc.ca>; White, Doug PREM:EX <Doug.White@gov.bc.ca>; Hampson, Ashley PREM:EX
<Ashley.Hampson@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Watson, Amanda PREM:EX <Amanda.Watson@gov.bc.ca>; Wilde, Naomi PREM:EX <Naomi.Wilde@gov.bc.ca>;
Williamson, Brandon PREM:EX <Brandon.Williamson@gov.bc.ca>; Davidson, Lavender PREM:EX
<Lavender.Davidson@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Stakeholder Report - October 30

Hi everyone, here’s today’s report:
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Each and Every (Business for Harm Reduction) - a press release in response to the
criminalization of the Drug User Liberation Front’s heroin, cocaine and methamphetamine
compassion club in Vancouver. There are regional, national and international signatories who
condemn the criminalization of community-regulated safe drug supply distribution in
Vancouver on October 25, 2023, executed through search warrants, arrests and interrogations

by Vancouver Police Department. We will file.

NR

Ashley Hampson (she/her)
Correspondence Coordinator | Office of the Premier

P: 250-387-3539 E: ashley.hampson@gov.bc.ca
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From: Euan Thomson

To: media@vpd.ca; ccclerk@vancouver.ca; ken.sim@vancouver.ca; Minister, MMHA MMHA:EX; OfficeofthePremier,
Office PREM:EX

Subject: For Immediate Release: Vancouver Police Press Release, “VPD executes search warrants in Downtown Eastside
drug investigation”

Date: October 27, 2023 2:45:10 PM

| You don't often get email from contact@eachandevery.org. Learn why this is important

Dear Vancouver Police Media Relations, Minister Whiteside, Vancouver City Clerk, Mayor Ken Sim,
Premier Eby and members of the Alberta media:

Please see attached for our national and international response to the criminalization of the Drug
User Liberation Front’s heroin, cocaine and methamphetamine compassion club in Vancouver, and

keep an eye on the live document which will be updated continuously with new signatories.

For media inquiries, free to reach out to local or national organizations listed among the signatories
for comment or connect with individuals listed in that signatory list.

Regards,

Euan Thomson, Ph.D. (he/him)
eachandevery.org
@_eachandevery

EAGHEVERY

BUSINESSES FOR HARM REDUCTION
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From:
To: com; leonzed 8 goung ca; a; = ca; eqearge,ca; mayarandenuncliEictoda ca; councll@parkslle ca;
i ity.ca; premierfigoy.ab.ca; Minkster, MMHA MMHAEX; marcdaltonbe@gmail.com; OfficecfthePremier, Office PREM:EX: Mintster, MUNI MUNLEX; Herey, Bonnle HLTHIEX;
plerre.pollievrefipar.ge.ca; kevin. fabcondibdiberals com; Aamnisarongunn.ca; Sturko MUA, Elences LASSEX; Stone MUA, Todd LASSEX: Milobar MLA, Peter LASSEX; carglyn or.c3; Tako, C.CE;
laik, i dC.CR; marco, oc.ca; Walker -E¥; gord.i ac.ca; frank oCCa; i i Sr.r.c i L0 | o3
Subject: BC NDP MLAS tald of illegal acts a year befare government cut ties
Date: November 7, 2023 6:04:28 P

[EXTERNAL]

BC NDP MLAs told of illegal acts a year before government cut ties
NEWS FEATURE B

Written By Fran YanorstZPublished November 7, 2023

Copyright
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hitps:/x.com/franyanor/status/1 722055447954 534699 2s=40&t=n69aZkHhr2 Plmy XiX CINJQ

\ Fran Yanor
@FranYanor

Copyright
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From: 522

To: info@grandforks.com; leonard krog@nanaime.ca; council@penticton.ca; mayorandeouncil@kelowna.ca; coelineau@kamloops.ca; mayor@vernon.ca; mavor@princegeorge. ca,
mayorandooundi|@victonia,ca; coundil@parksvilie.ca; mayerandooundil@maplerdge.ca; mavorandcouncl@westkelownacity.ca; premier@goy.ah.ca; Minister, MMHA MMHAEX;
marcdaltonbe@gmail.com; OfficeofthePremier, Office PREMIEX; Minister, MUNI MUNLEX; Henry, Bonnle HITH:EX; Minister, MMHA MMHAEX; justin.rudeau@parl.gc.ca; Halford MLA,
Trewor LASS:EX; sheila.malcolmson MLABleq.be.ca; Minister, AG AGEX; de Jong.MLA, Mike LASS:EX; contact@bdiberals. com; Ross.MLA, Ellis LASS:EX; pierre.poilievre@parl.gc.ca;
TakoVanPopta@parl.ge.ca; lala.goodridge@parl.go.ca; marco.mendicno@parl.gc.ca; Walker MLA, Adam LASS:EX; gord johns@parl.ge.ca; frank.caputo@parl.g.ca;

; ; somers@sfu.ca

Subject: Do the laws not include the actions of the BC NDP government as well?

Date: MNovember 10, 2023 1:54:04 PM

[EXTERNAL]

Copyright
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@ vancouversun.com

VANCOUVER SUN ~ signm
Vaughn Palmer: B.C. NDP
runs for cover over
questions about group's
drug-dealing

Opinion: Investigation needed into
what the government knew and when

Copyright

Vaughn Palmer

Copyright

Published Nov 09. 2023
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Protestors march through the Downtown Eastside of
Vancouver calling for a safe, legal supply of street drugs.

PHOTO BY JASON"PRATRE /T TRD | m—
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